## 900560015 07/21/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900515561

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shrem Consulting Limited Liability Company		09/17/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vincent Viola	
Street Address:	578 Midland Avenue	
City:	Staten Island	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10306	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5066197	CAVA
Serial Number:	87056449	PIGSNOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7184084835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 718-979-8688

**Email:** bal@businessandfranchiselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Lincer
Address Line 1: 115 Maple Avenue

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHREM/VIOLA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Lincer
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Lincer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment of Trademark Cava & Pigsnot\_fully executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Cava & Pigsnot\_fully executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900560015 REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0450 source=Assignment of Trademark Cava & Pigsnot\_fully executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0451

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is entered into as of September 17, 2019, between SHREM CONSULTING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a limited liability company with an address at P.O. Box 726, Oakhurst, New Jersey 07755 ("SHREM CONSULTING" or "Assignor") and VINCENT VIOLA, an individual with arraddress at 578 Midland Avenue, Staten Island, New York 10306 ("VINCENT VIOLA" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the word trademark "Cava" is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration Number 5066197 ("Cava Word Mark");

WHEREAS, the word trademark "Pigsnot" is filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Serial Number 87056449 ("Pigsnot Word Mark");

WHEREAS, the Cava Word Mark and the Pigsnot Word Mark are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"

WHEREAS, SHREM CONSULTING is the owner of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to acquire and accept from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks, as of September 17, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby transfer, sell, assign and convey unto the Assignee, effective September 17, 2019, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all proceeds of infringement suits, rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to the Trademarks throughout the world; and the Assignee hereby acknowledges acceptance and receipt of the same.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0452

7322528722 p.3

Upon execution of this Assignment, VINCENT VIOLA will be the sole owner of the Trademarks;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of September 17, 2019 but actually on the dates set forth below.

[SIGNATURE LINES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNOR:

SHREM CONSULTING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Abe Shrem, Member

**ASSIGNEE:** 

VINCENT VIOLA

Vincent/Viola/Individually

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/21/2020 REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0454